
DRAFT

INTERNAL MAINTENANCE CAPITAL OPERATING CAPITAL/ TRANSFERS SECTION

FUND DEPT DESCRIPTION PERSONNEL M&O SERVICE & OPERATIONS OUTLAY DEPRECIATION BUDGET CIP SPECIAL PROJECTS OUT 115

111 GENERAL

110 CITY COUNCIL $190,652 56,000.00 $0 $56,000 $0 $0 $246,652 $0 $0 $0 $0 $246,652

120 CITY MANAGER $1,047,942 176,106.44 107,427.03 $283,533 $0 $0 $1,331,475 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,331,475

121 COMUNTY RELTIONS & ORG DEVELOP -                           $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 3,200.00 $0 $0 $3,200

125 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT -                           213,430.00 $0 $213,430 $0 $0 $213,430 $0 $0 $0 $0 $213,430

130 CITY CLERK $521,193 58,715.10 73,608.77 $132,324 $0 $0 $653,517 $0 $0 $0 $0 $653,517

140 CITY TREASURER $38,140 550.00 $0 $550 $0 $0 $38,690 $0 $0 $0 $0 $38,690

150 CITY ATTORNEY $0 387,000.28 $0 $387,000 $0 $0 $387,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $387,000

210 FINANCE ADMINISTRATION $99,747 5,765.88 50,070.55 $55,836 $0 $0 $155,583 $0 $0 $0 $0 $155,583

221 FINANCE OPERATIONS 1,210,176.70 62,292.49 303,682.38 $365,975 $0 $0 $1,576,152 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,576,152

231 HUMAN RESOURCES 972,655.04 483,887.38 95,480.74 $579,368 $0 $0 $1,552,023 $0 74,500.00 $0 $0 $1,626,523

251 NON-DEPARTMENTAL 400,000.00 1,172,859.69 $0 $1,172,860 $0 $0 $1,572,860 $0 42,000.00 3,390,000.00 $1,300,000 $6,304,860

310 POLICE ADMINISTRATION 546,612.84 26,479.40 62,446.37 $88,926 $0 $0 $635,539 $0 $0 $0 $0 $635,539

320 POLICE SERVICES 1,740,033.66 156,905.80 263,676.19 $420,582 $0 $0 $2,160,616 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,160,616

331 POLICE PATROL 9,143,598.35 368,582.09 868,393.92 $1,236,976 $0 $0 $10,380,574 $0 7,101.50 275,000.00 $0 $10,662,676

340 DETECTIVES 1,726,716.67 51,538.20 233,899.81 $285,438 $0 $0 $2,012,155 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,012,155

342 COMMUNICATION CRIME ANALYSIS 1,549,853.13 313,246.99 110,233.81 $423,481 $0 $0 $1,973,334 $127,300 $0 $0 $0 $2,100,634

350 COMMUNITY POLICING 753,553.32 24,194.10 83,498.53 $107,693 $0 $0 $861,246 $0 $0 $0 $0 $861,246

360 ANIMAL LICENSE $0 268,045.00 $0 $268,045 $0 $0 $268,045 $0 $0 $0 $0 $268,045

410 FIRE ADMINISTRATION 602,082.23 109,154.40 192,368.99 $301,523 $0 $0 $903,606 $0 $0 $0 $0 $903,606

420 FIRE SUPPRESSION 11,898,772.05 426,482.39 1,867,660.25 $2,294,143 $0 $0 $14,192,915 $0 312,109.60 $0 $0 $14,505,024

430 PREVENTION 155,335.52 83,214.70 131,817.22 $215,032 $0 $0 $370,367 $0 $0 $0 $0 $370,367

441 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES $0 470,195.00 296,533.28 $766,728 48,000.00 $0 $814,728 $0 $0 $0 $0 $814,728

442 EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS $0 30,805.00 7,193.84 $37,999 $0 $0 $37,999 $0 $0 $0 $0 $37,999

510 COMM DEVELPMENT ADMINISTRATION 302,832.55 23,012.46 51,446.45 $74,459 $0 $0 $377,291 $0 $0 $0 $0 $377,291

520 BUILDING DEPARTMENT 888,064.27 791,221.43 228,776.79 $1,019,998 $0 $0 $1,908,062 $0 43,000.00 $0 $0 $1,951,062

524 HISTORIC PRESERVATION $0 1,250.00 $0 $1,250 $0 $0 $1,250 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,250

525 BUSINESS LICENSE 152,422.74 14,897.04 38,154.63 $53,052 $0 $0 $205,474 $0 2,000.00 $0 $0 $207,474

529 CODE ENFORCEMENT 670,081.78 58,172.68 87,601.83 $145,775 $0 $0 $815,856 $0 $0 $0 $0 $815,856

530 PLANNING DEPARTMENT 976,878.63 86,817.90 164,281.17 $251,099 $0 $0 $1,227,978 $0 617,856.00 $0 $0 $1,845,834

556 MONROVIA AREA PARTNERSHIP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 215,910.76 $0 $0 $215,911

610 COMMUNITY SERVICES ADMIN 1,999,355.33 114,359.34 652,160.88 $766,520 $0 $0 $2,765,876 $0 135,591.20 $0 $0 $2,901,467

611 PUBLIC RELATIONS $0 15,000.00 $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000

612 SENIOR PROGRAM $0 162,100.00 1,377.12 $163,477 $0 $0 $163,477 $0 $0 $0 $0 $163,477

613 YOUTH CENTER $0 10,500.00 $0 $10,500 $0 $0 $10,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,500

614 HISTORICAL MUSEUM $0 12,500.00 $0 $12,500 $0 $0 $12,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,500

615 COMM CENTER OPERATIONS $0 20,000.00 110,266.43 $130,266 $0 $0 $130,266 $0 $0 $0 $0 $130,266

617 CONCERTS IN THE PARKS $0 81,200.00 $0 $81,200 $0 $0 $81,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $81,200

619 CONTRACT CLASSES $0 47,300.00 $0 $47,300 $0 $0 $47,300 $0 $0 $0 $0 $47,300

620 SPECIAL ACTIVITIES $0 240,000.00 $0 $240,000 $0 $0 $240,000 $0 223,600.00 $0 $0 $463,600

622 CANYON PARK 168,079.09 95,000.00 98,229.12 $193,229 $0 $0 $361,308 $0 $0 $0 $0 $361,308

623 URBAN PARK RENTAL PROGRAMS $0 15,660.00 $0 $15,660 $0 $0 $15,660 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,660

626 NEIGHBORHOOD REC PROGM $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

627 YOUTH PROGRAMS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

628 WILDERNESS MGMNT PROGRAM 194,379.59 41,400.00 6,752.76 $48,153 10,000.00 $0 $252,532 $0 $0 $0 $0 $252,532

630 PASSPORT SERVICES 70,972.22 19,664.70 14,177.78 $33,842 $0 $0 $104,815 $0 $0 $0 $0 $104,815

640 LIBRARY ADMINISTRATION 2,158,986.16 112,379.34 551,913.72 $664,293 $0 $0 $2,823,279 $0 133,863.83 10,000.00 $0 $2,967,143

642 LIBRARY - ADULT SERVICES $0 71,800.00 317,670.18 $389,470 $0 $0 $389,470 $0 16,700.00 $0 $0 $406,170

643 LIBRARY - YOUTH SERVICES $0 20,200.00 227,046.88 $247,247 $0 $0 $247,247 $0 $0 $0 $0 $247,247

644 LIBRARY CIRCULATION $0 $0 78,629.03 $78,629 $0 $0 $78,629 $0 $0 $0 $0 $78,629

710 PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION 311,329.10 32,279.99 72,650.10 $104,930 $0 $0 $416,259 $0 $0 $0 $0 $416,259

720 ENGINEERING 72,826.76 438,118.82 65,980.66 $504,099 $0 $0 $576,926 $0 $0 $0 $0 $576,926

771 PARKS MAINTENANCE 550,108.24 347,140.81 169,519.83 $516,661 $0 $0 $1,066,769 $0 51,423.00 $0 $0 $1,118,192

111 Total $41,113,380 $7,817,425 $7,684,627 $15,502,052 $58,000 $0 $56,673,431 $127,300 $1,878,856 $3,675,000 $1,300,000 $63,654,587

112 MEASURE K

251 NON-DEPARTMENTAL $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 13,102,531.00 200,000.00 $0 $0 $13,302,531

112 Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,102,531 $200,000 $0 $0 $13,302,531

City of Monrovia
Appropriations By Fund

Fiscal Year 2025-26

TOTAL 
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113 CONSERVATION

251 NON-DEPARTMENTAL 0.00 $51,000 $0 $51,000 $0 $51,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $51,000

113 Total $0 $51,000 $0 $51,000 $0 $0 $51,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $51,000

211 EMERGENCY RESERVE FUND

253 EMERGENCY SERVICES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

211 Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

212 RETIREMENT

252 EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT $0 150,000.00 $0 $150,000 $0 $0 $150,000 $0 $0 12,671,595.00 $0 $12,821,595

212 Total $0 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $0 $0 $150,000 $0 $0 $12,671,595 $0 $12,821,595

213 STREET MAINTENANCE

731 STREET MAINTENANCE 558,382.63 143,990.85 8,829.28 $152,820 $0 $0 $711,203 326,360.00 $0 148,198.00 $0 $1,185,761

213 Total $558,383 $143,991 $8,829 $152,820 $0 $0 $711,203 $326,360 $0 $148,198 $0 $1,185,761

214 PENSION OBLIGATION BONDS D/S

255 RETIREMENT DEBT SERVICE $0 6,467,348.00 $0 $6,467,348 $0 $0 $6,467,348 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,467,348

214 Total $0 $6,467,348 $0 $6,467,348 $0 $0 $6,467,348 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,467,348

221 PROPOSITION "A"

531 PROPOSITION "A" PROGRAM $0 7,165.00 $0 $7,165 $0 $0 $7,165 $0 1,201,000.00 $0 $0 $1,208,165

535 DIAL-A-RIDE $0 901,100.00 45,823.11 $946,923 $0 $0 $946,923 $0 172,500.00 $0 $0 $1,119,423

536 RECREATION TRANSPORTATION $0 60,000.00 $0 $60,000 $0 $0 $60,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $60,000

537 BUS STOP IMPROVEMENT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

221 Total $0 $968,265 $45,823 $1,014,088 $0 $0 $1,014,088 $0 $1,373,500 $0 $0 $2,387,588

222 PROPOSITION "C"

532 PROPOSITION "C" PROGRAM 17,662.62 7,630.47 $0 $7,630 $0 $0 $25,293 $0 $0 567,853.00 $0 $593,146

222 Total $17,663 $7,630 $0 $7,630 $0 $0 $25,293 $0 $0 $567,853 $0 $593,146

223 AB 2766

533 REGIONAL AIR QUALITY IMPR $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

538 DISCOUNT BUS PROGRAM $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

223 Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

224 MEASURE "R"

539 MEASURE "R" $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 542,853.00 $0 $542,853

224 Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $542,853 $0 $542,853

225 PROP C & MEAS R PROJ - MONROVIA RENEWAL

542 PROP C  PROJECTS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

544 MEASURE R PROJECTS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

225 Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

226 PROP C & MEASURE R DEBTSERVICE

543 PROP C & MEASURE R DEBTSERVICE $0 785,706.00 $0 $785,706 $0 $0 $785,706 $0 $0 $0 $0 $785,706

226 Total $0 $785,706 $0 $785,706 $0 $0 $785,706 $0 $0 $0 $0 $785,706

227 MEASURE "M" FUND

540 MEASURE "M" $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 575,000.00 $0 $575,000

227 Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $575,000 $0 $575,000

231 TRAFFIC SAFETY

333 TRAFFIC SAFETY 263,430.76 142,064.70 72,102.69 $214,167 $0 $0 $477,598 $0 $0 82,139.00 $0 $559,737

336 CROSSING GUARDS $0 196,138.00 $0 $196,138 $0 $0 $196,138 $0 $0 33,344.00 $0 $229,482

231 Total $263,431 $338,203 $72,103 $410,305 $0 $0 $673,736 $0 $0 $115,483 $0 $789,219

232 GAS TAX

744 GAS TAX $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 1,086,782.00 $0 $1,086,782

232 Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,086,782 $0 $1,086,782

233 BIKEWAY DEVELOPMENT

776 BIKEWAY DEVELOPMENT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

233 Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

234 PUBLIC LIBRARY

641 LIBRARY GRANTS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 67,428.98 $0 $0 $67,429

234 Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $67,429 $0 $0 $67,429

235 HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

431 HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 333,588.93 13,784.40 51,480.14 $65,265 $0 $0 $398,853 $0 $0 $0 $0 $398,853

235 Total $333,589 $13,784 $51,480 $65,265 $0 $0 $398,853 $0 $0 $0 $0 $398,853
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236 SB1 RMRA

777 SB1 RMRA $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 1,105,531.00 $0 $0 $0 $1,105,531

235 Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,105,531 $0 $0 $0 $1,105,531

237 MEASURE W

737 MEASURE W $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 169,000.00 $0 $0 $169,000

237 Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $169,000 $0 $0 $169,000

241 OTHER GRANTS

260 NON-DEPARTMENTAL GRANTS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 3,880,000.00 583,561.03 $0 $0 $4,463,561

241 Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,880,000 $583,561 $0 $0 $4,463,561

242 ASSET FORFEITURE LA CLEAR

375 LA CLEARING HOUSE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

242 Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

243 HOUSING DEVELOPMENT

527 CDBG-REHABILIATION PRESV GRANT $0 242,871.00 $0 $242,871 $0 $0 $242,871 $0 $0 $0 $0 $242,871

528 CDBG-CODE ENFORCEMENT PRGM $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

541 CDBG PROGRAMS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

243 Total $0 $242,871 $0 $242,871 $0 $0 $242,871 $0 $0 $0 $0 $242,871

244 FIRE GRANT FUND

450 FIRE GRANTS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 185,006.00 $0 $0 $185,006

244 Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $185,006 $0 $0 $185,006

245 ASSET FORFEITURE

341 ASSET FORFEITURE 320,656.47 5,414.70 25,412.57 $30,827 $0 $0 $351,484 $0 $0 $0 $0 $351,484

245 Total $320,656 $5,415 $25,413 $30,827 $0 $0 $351,484 $0 $0 $0 $0 $351,484

246 POLICE GRANTS

354 PUBLIC SAFETY RADIO $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

371 POLICE GRANTS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 208,999.83 $0 $0 $209,000

246 Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $209,000 $0 $0 $209,000

247 HIDTA GRANT

375 LA CLEARING HOUSE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

376 LA HIDTA (DIRECTOR) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

377 REGIONAL METH TASK FORCE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

378 JOINT DRUG INTELLIGENCE GRP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

379 SOUTHERN CAL DRUG TASK FORCE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

392 ET-DHE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

394 ORS (OVERDOSE RESPONSE STRATEGY) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

247 Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

261 LIGHT & LAND ASSESSMENT DIST

735 STREET LIGHTING/TRAFF SIGNALS 81,123.56 993,920.29 47,842.18 $1,041,762 $0 $0 $1,122,886 $0 $0 174,814.00 $0 $1,297,700

773 STREET TREE & PARK MAINT DIST 135,318.25 499,187.17 25,985.66 $525,173 $0 $0 $660,491 $0 $0 109,463.00 $0 $769,954

774 MEDIAN & PARKWAY MAINT DIST 28,077.76 81,043.04 3,325.39 $84,368 $0 $0 $112,446 $0 $0 17,455.00 $0 $129,901

775 GOLDHILLS LANDSCAPE DISTRICT $0 5,508.00 $0 $5,508 $0 $0 $5,508 $0 $0 827.00 $0 $6,335

261 Total $244,520 $1,579,659 $77,153 $1,656,812 $0 $0 $1,901,331 $0 $0 $302,559 $0 $2,203,890

266 PARK MAINTENANCE ASSMT DIST

772 PARK ASSESSMENT MAINTENANCE 115,155.61 100,639.70 84,471.37 $185,111 $0 $0 $300,267 $0 $0 45,529.00 $0 $345,796

266 Total $115,156 $100,640 $84,471 $185,111 $0 $0 $300,267 $0 $0 $45,529 $0 $345,796

267 CFD FUND

245 COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT $0 12,443.45 $0 $12,443 $0 $0 $12,443 $0 $0 178,422.00 $0 $190,865

267 Total $0 $12,443 $0 $12,443 $0 $0 $12,443 $0 $0 $178,422 $0 $190,865

271 BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DIST

122 BUSINESS IMP ASSMT DIST 3,043.50 121,330.00 $0 $121,330 $0 $0 $124,374 $0 $0 15,295.00 $0 $139,669

271 Total $3,044 $121,330 $0 $121,330 $0 $0 $124,374 $0 $0 $15,295 $0 $139,669

311 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

250 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 1,432,808.00 $0 $0 $0 $1,432,808

311 Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,432,808 $0 $0 $0 $1,432,808

315 T-CIP

261 TRAFFIC CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 388,000.00 $0 $0 $0 $388,000

315 Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $388,000 $0 $0 $0 $388,000
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411 WATER UTILITY - OPERATIONS

227 UTILITY BILLING & COLLECTION 952,368.17 385,134.67 221,841.24 $606,976 $0 $0 $1,559,344 $0 $0 360,325.00 $0 $1,919,669

741 WATER SERVICES 2,218,598.27 5,883,170.24 744,709.56 $6,627,880 $0 809,000.00 $9,655,478 986,126.00 $0 1,673,543.00 $0 $12,315,147

411 Total $3,170,966 $6,268,305 $966,551 $7,234,856 $0 $809,000 $11,214,822 $986,126 $0 $2,033,868 $0 $14,234,816

421 SANITATION - OPERATIONS

746 SEWER AND SANITATION 169,207.11 1,065,928.64 120,821.53 $1,186,750 $0 361,000.00 $1,716,957 $0 $0 210,405.00 $0 $1,927,362

421 Total $169,207 $1,065,929 $120,822 $1,186,750 $0 $361,000 $1,716,957 $0 $0 $210,405 $0 $1,927,362

423 STORM DRAINAGE

737 STORM DRAIN MAINTENANCE $0 54,882.00 $0 $54,882 $0 22,000.00 $76,882 94,666.00 $0 152,560.00 $0 $324,108

423 Total $0 $54,882 $0 $54,882 $0 $22,000 $76,882 $94,666 $0 $152,560 $0 $324,108

424 STREET SWEEPING

732 STREET SWEEPING $0 224,640.00 $0 $224,640 $0 4,000.00 $228,640 $0 $0 37,066.00 $0 $265,706

424 Total $0 $224,640 $0 $224,640 $0 $4,000 $228,640 $0 $0 $37,066 $0 $265,706

431 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

712 ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS-WST MGMNT 329,019.62 112,994.11 109,187.28 $222,181 $0 2,000.00 $553,201 $0 64,413.00 2,728,580.00 $0 $3,346,194

431 Total $329,020 $112,994 $109,187 $222,181 $0 $2,000 $553,201 $0 $64,413 $2,728,580 $0 $3,346,194

511 FACILITIES MAINTENANCE

755 FACILITIES MAINTENANCE 352,255.72 1,253,228.87 183,281.82 $1,436,511 $0 94,000.00 $1,882,766 30,000.00 102,300.00 280,603.00 $0 $2,295,669

511 Total $352,256 $1,253,229 $183,282 $1,436,511 $0 $94,000 $1,882,766 $30,000 $102,300 $280,603 $0 $2,295,669

512 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT

383 POLICE RADIOS $0 39,316.00 $0 $39,316 $0 1,400.00 $40,716 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,716

384 PD NON-PATROL VEH & MAINT. $0 20,000.00 46,445.07 $66,445 $0 41,000.00 $107,445 168,000.00 $0 $0 $0 $275,445

390 PATROL VEHICLES REPLACEMENT $0 50,000.00 101,208.65 $151,209 $0 119,000.00 $270,209 176,000.00 $0 $0 $0 $446,209

460 FIRE EQUIPMENT/RADIOS MAINT $0 343,955.00 58,922.84 $402,878 $0 54,000.00 $456,878 $0 $0 $0 $0 $456,878

461 FIRE VEHICLE REPLACEMENT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 163,000.00 $163,000 15,000.00 $0 $0 $0 $178,000

751 EQUIPMENT FLEET  MAINTENANCE 77,832.17 116,665.88 50,786.19 $167,452 $0 5,000.00 $250,284 70,000.00 522,900.00 107,924.00 $0 $951,108

753 PW EQUIP & VEHICLE REPLACEMENT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 115,000.00 $115,000 100,000.00 $0 $0 $0 $215,000

512 Total $77,832 $569,937 $257,363 $827,300 $0 $498,400 $1,403,532 $529,000 $522,900 $107,924 $0 $2,563,356

521 CENTRAL SERVICES

222 CENTRAL STORES $0 85,391.87 $0 $85,392 $0 $0 $85,392 $0 $0 8,565.00 $0 $93,957

223 INFORMATION SYSTEMS 112,059.18 1,137,654.70 150,727.26 $1,288,382 $0 36,000.00 $1,436,441 373,970.00 $0 156,940.00 $0 $1,967,351

224 TELEPHONE MAINTENANCE $0 328,050.00 1,202.76 $329,253 $0 $0 $329,253 $0 $0 42,803.00 $0 $372,056

225 FINANCE COMPUTER SYSTEM 27,229.96 99,504.73 18,609.48 $118,114 $0 $0 $145,344 $0 $0 19,167.00 $0 $164,511

521 Total $139,289 $1,650,601 $170,540 $1,821,141 $0 $36,000 $1,996,430 $373,970 $0 $227,475 $0 $2,597,875

531 LIABILITY

234 LIABILITY INSURANCE $0 2,461,162.00 $0 $2,461,162 $0 $0 $2,461,162 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,461,162

531 Total $0 $2,461,162 $0 $2,461,162 $0 $0 $2,461,162 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,461,162

532 WORKER'S COMPENSATION

233 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE $0 3,196,749.00 $0 $3,196,749 $0 $0 $3,196,749 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,196,749

532 Total $0 $3,196,749 $0 $3,196,749 $0 $0 $3,196,749 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,196,749

533 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

236 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE $0 25,000.00 $0 $25,000 $0 $0 $25,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,000

533 Total $0 $25,000 $0 $25,000 $0 $0 $25,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,000

713 HILLSIDE ACQUISITION DEBT SVC

256 HILLSIDE ACQUISITION DEBT SVC $0 497,393.00 $0 $497,393 $0 $0 $497,393 $0 $0 84,000.00 $0 $581,393

713 Total $0 $497,393 $0 $497,393 $0 $0 $497,393 $0 $0 $84,000 $0 $581,393

714 HILLSIDE ACQUISITION CAP PROJ

257 HILLSIDE ACQUISITION CAP PROJ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

714 Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

715 LIBRARY BOND DEBT SERVICE

258 LIBRARY BOND DEBT SERVICE $0 962,988.00 $0 $962,988 $0 $0 $962,988 $0 $0 600,000.00 $0 $1,562,988

715 Total $0 $962,988 $0 $962,988 $0 $0 $962,988 $0 $0 $600,000 $0 $1,562,988

716 LIBRARY BOND CONSTRUCTION PROJ

259 LIBRARY BOND CONSTRUCTION PROJ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 2,000,000.00 $0 $0 $0 $2,000,000

716 Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000,000

832 MILLER TRUST

699 MILLER TRUST $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

832 Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

833 BARTLE MEMORIAL TRUST
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TOTAL 

698 BARTLE TRUST $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

833 Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

921 MONROVIA HOUSING AUTHORITY

556 MHA ADMINISTRATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

921 Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS W/O TRANSFERS TO RESERVES $47,208,390 $37,149,518 $9,857,643 $47,007,161 $58,000 $1,826,400 $96,099,951 $24,376,292 $5,355,965 $26,387,050 $1,300,000 $153,519,258 *

* Total Appropriations will be updated to include Transfers to Reserves for Budget Adoption.


